Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 328 Flemingsburg, KY 41041

For All Territory Served P.S.C. No.

5th Revised Sheet Cancelling P.S. C. No.

4th Revised Sheet No.

5/1/2015PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE		
Large Industrial Service - Schedule LIS 7	Rate Per Unit	
Applicability: Available to all members of the Cooperative who receive sendirectly off of a distribution substation and where the monthly contract demand is 7,500 kW and above with a month energy usage equal to or greater than 400 hours per kW of billing demand. Member pays for cost of connecting to substation. Condition: An "Agreement for Purchased Power" shall be executed by the consumer for service under this schedule. Character of Service Three-phase 60 Hertz alternating current as specified in the Agreement for Purchased Power. Monthly Rate:		
Customer Charge Demand Charge - Billing kW Energy Charge - for All kWh Determination of Billing Demand: The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of A (A) or (B) (A) The Contract Demand (B) The consumer's highest demand during the current month or preceding eleven (11) months. The peak demand is the highest average rate at which emery is used during any fifteen minute interval in the below listed hours for each month and adjusted for power factor as provided herein:		
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
Pate of Issue 04/01/2015 Pate Effective Service rendered on and after 05/01/15 President & CEO Sesued by authority of the an order from the Public Service Commission of Ky.	JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TARIFF BRANCH	

Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 328 Flemingsburg, KY 41041

Case No.

2012-00369

Dated

7/2/2013

For All Territory Served
P.S.C. No.

5th Revised Sheet
Cancelling P.S. C. No.

4th Revised Sheet No.

3
16a
3
16a

EFFECTIVE *
5/1/2015
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVI	CE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
Large In	dustrial Service - Schedule LIS 7	Rate Per Unit
(A), (B), and (C) below (A) The custome (B) The product of charge, plus © The product of and the energy of the energy of the monthly maximal adjusted by multiplying the energy of the monthly maximal adjusted by multiplying the energy of the monthly maximal adjusted by multiplying the energy of the monthly maximal adjustment Claus. The above rate may be allowance for line losses welve month moving a subject to all other apprendict of the month. The above rates are not the energy of the month moving a subject to all other apprendict of the energy of the e	y charge shall not be less than the sun of the billing demand multiplied by demonstrated by charge per kWh. Sent: Se to maintain a unity power factor as needlivery point at the time of the month ower factor is determined to be less that mum demand at the delivery point will the actual monthly maximum demand product by the actual power factor at the ximum demand.	n of hand hours early sily an be liby se CANCALEL SERVICE SERV
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF	date of the bill, the gross rates shall	
Date of Issue 04/01/2015 Date Effective Service render Service August 1000		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Fleming-Mason Energy Cooperative, Inc. P.O. Box 328

Flemingsburg, KY 41041

For All Territory Served P.S.C. No.

<u>5th Revised</u> Sheet Cancelling P.S. C. No.

4th Revised Sheet No.

3 16b 3

4th Revis	ed Sheet No. 16b
CLASSIFICATION OF SERV	ICE CONTROL CO
Large Industrial Service - Schedule LIS 7	Rate Per Unit
Service at Transmission Voltage: If service is furnished at transmission voltage, a discount enthe Customer Charge shall apply.	qual to
Taxes and Fees The Cooperative shall add to the electric bills of all applica members the Kentucky Sales and Use Tax, and Utility Gross License Tax for Schools, any other tax that may be imposed Cooperative that is measured or determined by sales or recept any Franchise Fee enacted by an ordinance or a municipal	Receipt on the pipts,
	CANCELLED S.P. 8112.7 EXTURNS L.S.
Pate of Issue 04/01/2015 Date Effective Service rendered on and after 05/01/15	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ssued By Arthurity of the an order from the Public Service Commission of Ky. Case No. 2012-00369 Dated 7/2/2013	TARIFF BRANCH Bunk Kindley EFFECTIVE 5/1/2015 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011 SECTION 9 (1)